UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUSTEE'S DEED

This indenture made this 17th day of December, 2012, between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 2nd day of January, 2008 and known as Trust Number 8002350024 party of the first part, and GNS MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware LLC, whose address is: 81 East Burlington, 2W, Riverside, Illinois 50546, party of the second part.

Doc#: 1235339053 Fee: \$44.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/18/2012 01:08 PM Pg: 1 of 4

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER

RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S OFFICE

GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED RIDER FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Permanent Tax Number: 10-36-428-036-1002

CAGO, ILLIN

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county to secure the payment of money, and remaining unrecased at the date of the delivery hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be herete affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Assistant Vice President, the day and year first above written.

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY,

as Trustee as Aforesaid

Assignant Vice Presiden

City of Chicago Dept. of Finance

634235

12/18/2012 12:58

dr00764

Real Estate Transfer Stamp

\$0.00

Batch 5,685,177

1235339053 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois **County of Cook**

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above named Assistant Vice President of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company; and the said Assistant Vice President then and there caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 17th day of December, 2012.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

6418 North Maplewood Avenue, Unit 101

Chicago, Illinois 60645

This instrument was prepared by: CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY 1100 Lake Street, Suite 165 Oak Park, IL 60301

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:

SEND TAX BILLS TO:

NAME GNS Management LLC

ADDRESS 84 E Burlington, 20

CITY, STATE Riverside 12 1.0546

CITY, STATE <u>Riverside</u> 16

1235339053 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

UNIT NUMBER 101IN THE 6418 MAPLEWOOD MANOR CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE.

LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 31 % FEET) IN BLOK 5 IN WILLIAM L. WALLEN'S EDGEWATER GOLF CLUB ADDITION TO ROGERS PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST % OF THE SOUTHEAST % OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY.ILLINOIS.

GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURIENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, AFULESAID, AND GRANTOR RESERVES TO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGN. THE RIGHTS AND BASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE REMAINING PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

THIS DEED IS SUPJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RISTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH THEREIN.

THE PROPERTY WAS VACANT WHEN CONVERTED SO NO DISCLOSURE IS NECESSARY IN REGARDS TO PLANTS

TAX ID NO. 10-36-428-036-1002

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 6418 N. MAPLEWOOL, UNT 101, CHICAGO, IL 60645

Dated: December 18, 2012

This transaction is exempt under the provision; of Paragraph E, Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

Agent or Representative

1235339053 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Necember 18, 20/2 Signature: M. #
- V. C. A
Grantor of Agent
Subscribed and eworn to before
me by the said Program
this 18th day of December 20 fr
Notary public: Charles Merritt Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06/08/2014 The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed of assignment of hard fairly.
assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois comparation
of foleigh corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real entate in Title and
a partnership authorized to do business of acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other
entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
direct the laws of the State of Hillions.
Dated December 18, 2012 Signature. But D
Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before
me by the said <u>ferson</u>
this 18th day of December 2012
Notary public: Marles Maries Merritt
O. I. State of Pincis
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false state concerning the identity of a grantee shall
be guilty of a Class C Misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor
for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of

Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)